	Form PTO-1595	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patient and Thoteports: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GPAX International Inc. GPAX Itd. Internal Address: GPAX Itd. Internal Addre	1 '			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GPAX International Inc. J. / J. O. J. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City.Reynoldsburg State.OH Zip.4300: Execution Date: February 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire City. Publin State: OH Zip: 43017 Do Not Use This Space FEB 1 2 2002 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GPAX Itd. Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Lancaster Avenue City.Reynoldsburg State.OH Zip.4300 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xame Add	The company of the co			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other City:Reynoldsburg State:OH Zip4306 Execution Date: February 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Thoderna	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other City:Reynoldsburg State:OH Zip4306 Execution Date: February 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Other City:Reynoldsburg State:OH Zip4306 Execution Date: February 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional number attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip-43017 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and earrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature February 11, 2 Date	GPAX International Inc	1 2 2002 W Name: <u>GPAX 1td</u> .		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City. Reynoldsburg State: OH Zip4306 Execution Date: February 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers at ached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Signature Street Address: 555 Lancaster Avenue Street Address: 555 Lancaster Avenue Street Address: 555 Lancaster Avenue Street Address: 510 Lancaster Avenue Street Address: 510 Lancaster Avenue Street Address: 510 Lancaster Avenue City. Reynoldsburg State: OH Zip4306 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	2.12.02 PRADEMARK OF	Internal Address:		
Assignment Change of Name Other City_Reynoldsburg State_OH Zip4306 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of his page if paying by deposit account is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner February 11, 2 Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🚡 Yes	No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Reynoldsburg State: OH Zip4306 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and eofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Signature Signature Signature State: OH Date Signature Signature Signature State: OH Date Signature Signature Signature Signature State: OH Date Signature	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Other City:Reynoldsburg State:OH Zip4306 Execution Date: February 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? No. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 Do Not use this space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and eofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature City: No. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and eofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Signature Date	Assignment 🖵 Merger	555.7		
Execution Date: February 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature City: Application number:	Security Agreement Ghange of Name	e Street Address: 333 Lancaster Avenue		
Execution Date: February 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature City: Application number:	Dr Other			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. 315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and earrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X B. Patent No.(s) 6. 715 In the example in the patent in the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6. 715 In the example in the patent in the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X B. Patent No.(s) 6. 715 In the example in the patent in the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(20MR)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. 315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature February 11, 20 Date	Execution Date: February 2, 2002	,		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 Additional numbers attached? I Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017. Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner February 11, 20 Date		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,315,156 B1; 4,757,895; 4,583,6 6,315,156 B1; 4,757				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address:	• • •	1		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: On Notice (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	` '		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner David W. Babner Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of inis page if paying by deposit account in true and enfrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature February 11, 20 Date				
Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address:				
Name: David W. Babner, Esquire Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: DublinState: OHZip: 43017 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account numb	Name: David we Dabaer, 2010-10-1	Enclosed		
Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date **Total Company Signature** Date **Total Company Signature** Bignature** Signature** **Total Company Signature** Date **Total Company Signature** Date **Total Company Signature** **Total Company Signature** **Total Company Signature** Total Company Signature** **Total Compan	Internal Address:			
Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date To the Date Signature February 11, 22 Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date To the Date Proper Address: 6035 Memorial Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts and entreet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature To the Date of the page if paying by deposit accounts and entreet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature		a Descrit account number:		
City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date Approve Applicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and signature. February 11, 22 Date		8. Deposit account number.		
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date Date	Street Address: 6035 Memorial Drive			
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date Date				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Date	Other Dublin State: OH Zin: 43017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Date				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Signature Date		JSE THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document. David W. Babner Date Signature Date	9. Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
David W. Babner Date Signature Date	is a true copy of the original document.			
ANYOUE AMBORITE GESTSON Signing	David W. Babner	Data -		
	DBYRNE 00000161 (63/5150 n Signing) Signature		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed and identified in attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereby incorporated in and made a part of this Assignment of Patents ("Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, GPAX LTD., a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC. as of February 2, 2002 has sold, assigned and transferred pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 2, 2002, between GPAX LTD. and GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC., and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GPAX LTD. the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Schedule A to this Assignment together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said GPAX LTD. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which each of said patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC. had this Assignment and sale had not been made.

This Assignment of patents made and executed as of this 2nd day of February 2002.

GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: John W. Funk

Its: President

43169v2

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
USA	6,315,156 B1	November 13, 2001	Tape-Form Packing System and Apparatus for Effecting Assembly and Disassembly Thereof
USA	4,757,895	July 19, 1988	Article Packing System
USA	4,583,641	April 22, 1986	Article Packing System

43169v2

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0179

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO

:ss

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this day of February, 2002, before me personally appeared John W. Funk, to me personally known to be the President of GPAX INTERNATIONAL INC., who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

43169v2

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0180